BIDDERS AND VENDORS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ALL VENDORS AND BIDDERS ACKNOWLEDGE AND AGREE TO BE BOUND BY THE GREENE COUNTY SEXUAL HARASSMENT PREVENTION POLICY (adopted 11/20/18) and THE GREENE COUNTY DISCRIMINATORY HARASSMENT PREVENTION POLICY (adopted 11/20/18)

By signing below, all bidders and/or vendors hereby acknowledge and agree that he/she/they/it have carefully reviewed Greene County's policy(ies) prohibiting sexual harassment and/or discriminatory harassment, as referenced above, and agree to be subject to and bound by all terms and conditions contained therein.

All bidders and vendors hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless Greene County, inclusive of reasonable attorney fees, from any and all claims related to any violation(s) of the above referenced policies allegedly arising from the conduct of their/its principals, employees, agents, hires and/or assigns.

All bidders and vendors hereby acknowledge and agree that if he/she/they/it reasonably believe that he/she/they/it are subjected to harassment/discrimination in violation of either of the above referenced policy(ies), he/she/they/it shall be responsible for reporting the harassing and/or discriminatory conduct as outlined in said policies.

HAVE CAREFULLY REVIEWED THE GREENE COUNTY SEXUAL HARASSMENT
REVENTION POLICY and THE GREENE COUNTY DISCRIMINATORY HARASSMENT
REVENTION POLICY, which I viewed, in their entirety, at the Greene Government Website
n,, 20
3y:
Bidder/Vendor
Company Name:
Oated:

THIS EXECUTED ACKNOWLEDGEMENT MUST BE ATTACHED TO ANY AND ALL GREENE COUNTY BID and/or PROPOSAL SUBMISSIONS